Historic Preservation Commission; therefore, the character and use of the 
buildings and structures near the subject property will not be adversely 
affected. 

Lot size requirements for a Multi-Family Dwelling Unit development are a lot 
area not less than three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet for the first 
unit. For those structures which provide off-street parking within the main 
structure, the lot area requirement for each additional unit may be reduced to 
two hundred (200) square feet per dwelling unit; four hundred (400) square feet